## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## Community Development Block Grant Draft Consolidated Plan Review and Comment Period and Public Hearing

## To all interested citizens of Bowling Green, Kentucky:

The City of Bowling Green developed a 5-year Consolidated Plan that will guide the City's use of Federal funding made available through the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Entitlement Program. The plan identifies priority needs and how CDBG funding will be used to address those needs.

Copies of the Consolidated Plan are available for review on March 28, 2024, during regular business hours at the Neighborhood and Community Services Department, 707 E. Main Ave., Bowling Green, KY, 42101, and posted on the City's website at <a href="https://www.bgky.org">www.bgky.org</a>.

The City of Bowling Green will receive comments on the Consolidated Plan through April 26, 2024. Comments should be directed by mail to the Neighborhood and Community Services Department, Attention: Nick Cook, P.O. Box 430, Bowling Green KY 42102-0430, or e-mail to NCS.Info@bgky.org, or by fax to (270) 393-3168.

The City of Bowling Green will hold a hybrid public hearing on **Tuesday**, **April 11**, **2024** at **4:30** p.m. at the Neighborhood & Community Services Department Community Room at 707 E. Main Ave. The public hearing will also be conducted online and can be viewed at the following web address: <a href="https://call.lifesizecloud.com/21081644">https://call.lifesizecloud.com/21081644</a>. The purpose of the hearing will be to: (1) Review the findings and recommendations in the Consolidated Plan and to obtain public comment regarding the Consolidated Plan; (2) Obtain citizen views on housing and community development needs in Bowling Green for the Annual Action Plan.

Interested citizens not available to attend in person or lacking computer internet access may participate in the public hearing through the following call in phone number: 1 (312) 584-2401, Access Code 21081644#, and request a copy of the Public Hearing PowerPoint presentation at <a href="McS.Info@bgky.org">NCS.Info@bgky.org</a> or 270-393-3659.

The City of Bowling Green does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, religion or disability, and provides, upon request, reasonable accommodation, including auxiliary aids and services, to afford an individual with a disability and equal opportunity to participate in all services, programs and activities. Any non-English speaking persons or persons with disabilities requiring special needs assistance should contact Nick Cook at (270) 393-3659 at least five days prior to the meeting. The TDD number for the hearing impaired is 1-800-648-6056.

